City of Napoleon **STATE ROUTE 110 WATERLINE EXTENSION** Bid Tabulation February 16, 2022

Engineer's Estimate = \$130,000.00

Engineer's Estimate							Bryan Excavating, L.L.C.		B. Hill'z Excavating, Inc.		Vernon Nagel, Inc.		John Palmer Excavating, Inc.	
						128 S. Lynn Street		8085 McCutchenville Road		O-154 County Road 11C		P.O. Box 1		
						Bryan, Ohio 43506		Wayne, Ohio 43466		Napoleon, Ohio 43545		Portage, Ohio 43451		
						419.630.0003		419.288.2453		419.592.3861		419.353.4692		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	
SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION														
	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
2	6" Stone Drive Replacement (ODOT 411 Crushed Aggregate)	7	CY	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$54.00	\$378.00	\$68.00	\$476.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$77.79	\$544.53	
3	8" AWWA C900 (Class 150 & DR18), Type B	40	LF	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$96.87	\$3,874.80	
4	8" AWWA C900 (Class 150 & DR18), Type C	900	LF	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$52.00	\$46,800.00	\$63.00	\$56,700.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$67.16	\$60,444.00	
5	8" MJ Gate Valve with Valve Box, Complete	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,563.28	\$3,126.56	
6	8" M.J. Bends (All)	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$870.00	\$2,610.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$384.09	\$1,152.27	
7	Fire Hydrant Removal	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	
8	8" Line Stop, Complete	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,260.00	\$8,260.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,339.85	\$8,339.85	
9	Connect to Existing Waterline	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,919.92	\$3,839.84	
10	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant & Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	
11	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant & Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,198.11	\$4,198.11	
12	Fire Hydrant & Valve Assembly with Storz Connection, Complete	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$7,260.00	\$14,520.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,873.14	\$17,746.28	
13	3" Topsoil, Hauled & Placed	175	CY	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$47.50	\$8,312.50	\$29.00	\$5,075.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$30.17	\$5,279.75	
14	Fertilizer, Seeding, & Mulching	2,100	SY	\$2.25	\$4,725.00	\$1.90	\$3,990.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$3.25	\$6,825.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	
15	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	
16	Moblization	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,846.00	\$6,846.00	
17	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,837.00	\$1,837.00	
18	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$2,131.82	\$2,131.82	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,312.50	\$1,312.50	
10% Contingency: \$11,818.18														
TOTAL BID: \$130,000.00							\$105,820.50		\$120,316.00		\$122,275.00		\$127,737.49	

\$123,442.83 14.28%